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BAKERY

HOUSE SOURDOUGH FOCACCIA 7/
fresh with kalamata & rosemary ~ while it lasts!!

S NACKS
$6 each or two for $10
MARCONA ALMONDS
HOUSE-CURED OLIVES
SWEET

‘N SALTY CHICKPEAS

5

FROM THE OVEN

SMOKEY PIGS IN BLANKET 14
garlic kielbasa, puff pastry, whole grain mustard

CIDER BBQ PORK HAND PIEs [5
cider-braised pork shoulder, potato, pickled onion,
wrapped in house-made pastry dough,
served with apple cider bbq sauce

LOADED POTATO CASSEROLE 12
sliced & layered yukon gold, sharp cheddar,
caramalized onion, sour cream, bacon, chive

THE CLASSICS

KALE & ARTICHOKE DIP 16
parmesan, garlic confit, dijon,
warm pita bread
FOR STARTERS
RICHARDSON MEATBALLS 16

WHITE BEAN HUMMUS 11 beef & hot italian pork sausage, parmesan,
za’atar, olive oil, warm pita tomato sauce, garlic parmesan crostini
LABNEH & PEPPER JAM 11
spicy sweet pepper jam, pita chips
FOR THE TABLE
HOT CRAB DIP 16

cheddar, old bay, cayenne, lemon, crackers

MATIZ SEAFOOD TIN
sardine, mackerel or mussels escabeche,

packed in extra virgin olive oil, served in tin

13

THE BIG SALAD
local greens, chickpeas, pickled fennel,
salt-roasted beets, aged cheddar,
white wine vinaigrette

19

THE FULL SPREAD 25
white bean hummus, chili crunch labneh,
any snack choice, warm pita & zapp’s pickle chips

SOMTHIN’ SWEET

CHEF’S DESSERT 3
selections change regularly, ask about today’s!

FONDUE NIGHT!

G

please join us for our annual deep winter fondue night - Monday January 26
traditional fondue sets from 6pm~9pm - reservations recommended!

CHEF DE CUISINE ~ LINDSEY PROKSCHA



A RICHARDSON TRADITION

oLD FASHIONED 16
demerara cube, angostura, 101-proof bourbon whiskey

made with the richardson’s own private barrel 110-proof bourbon whiskey +4

FALL ON M E EASY DOES ‘ER
FALL FROM GRACE 16 GUADALA-JAIBALL 16
lemon, persimmon, sumac, honey, amaro meletti, mexican botanical gin, chile arbol, thyme,
italian altamura wheat vodka grapefruit, mediterranean tonic
AUTUMN SWEATER 16 THE SALTY SONIC 16
lemon, peach, green tea, cardamom, ginger, fig, cinnamon, sea salt, fernet letherbee,
101-proof bourbon sparkling water, agave tonic
SCOTTISH MARINER 16 NEW YORK SUNSET 16
orange, lemon, demerara, pimento dram, angostura, lemon, elderflower, american corn vodka,
swedish punsch, blended highland scotch whisky sparkling & red wines, sparkling water

THIS IS THE FROZEN ONE

BIRD OF PARAD-ICE 16
- pineapple, lime, campari with demerara, jamaican & blackstrap rums -

WHAT?’S OLD IS NEW THIS IS A CHALLENGE
TURMERIC GIMLET 16 STROKE OF MADNESS 16
lime, turmeric, cardamom, ginger, rosemary, blanc vermouth, banana, orange bitters,
pink & black peppercorn, icelandic botanical gin orange oil, peated mist, reposado & blanco tequilas
LOVE & FATE h 16 THE RIFF & THE RAFF 16
hot water, cranberry, rosso vermouth, peychaud, rosso vermouth, maraschino, orange bitters,
demerara rum, scotch whisky caribbean pineapple rum, 101-proof rye whiskey
RICHARDSON TODDY h 14 THE BITTER LEPPARD 16
hot water, lemon, clove, cinnamon, angostura orange bitters, orange oil, faccia brutto carciofo,
101-proof bourbon whiskey amaro meletti, mezcal espadin,

richardson private batch mezcal mist

FROM THE ARCHIVES

BEST SERVED COLD(ER) (2025) 17
lemon, honey, rosso vermouth, amontillado sherry, spanish brandy

originally on our fall 2019 menu, updated for 2020 and now again for 2025!




OUR PRIVATE BARREL WHISKIES

Choosing a barrel isn’t easy, but we certainly do love the work!
Try any in your favorite classic cocktail, in one of our specialty cocktails

or the kentucky way - neat, with a high life pony on the side!

PRIVATE BARREL POURS
half or full, your choice, but we always say, build yourself a flight!

CASTLE & KEY 10/ 17 RUSSELL’S RESERVE 10 / 17
2025 barrel pick  60.5%abv  4yr rye 2025 barrel pick  55%abv  8yr bourbon
from c&k’s frankfort warehouse B, floor 5, #666 tyrone warehouse Q, floor 4, #25-0167

CASTLE & KEY 10 / 17 RUSSELL’S RESERVE 10 / 17
2024 barrel pick  59.5%abv  4yr rye 2024 barrel pick  55%abv  8yr bourbon

from c&k’s frankfort warehouse B, floor 5, #808 tyrone warehouse F, floor 4, #24-0208

ELMER T. LEE 23/ 40 RUSSELL’S RESERVE 14/ 23

2013 barrel pick  45%abv  9~14yr bourbon 2023 barrel pick  55%abv  8yr bourbon
final year for barrels prior to mr. lee’s passing tyrone warehouse Q, floor 4, #23-0362

PRIVATE BARREL COCKTAILS
feel free to ask for your favorite classic or try one of ours built to the tastes of each individual barrel

THE PERFECT CRIME 20 KENTUCKY TESSERACT 20
dry vermouth, rosso vermouth, angostura, blanc vermouth, orange cognac, allspice,
The Richardson’s 2024 Castle & Key peychaud, angostura,
119-proof Kentucky Rye The Richardson’s 2024 Russell’s Reserve

110-proof Kentucky Bourbon

—==ec000C000000e=—

KEEP SCROLLING FOR FULL SPIRITS LIST

——==e0000000000e=———""""

ALCOHOL FREE

ATHLETIC can 120z 7 PERENNIAL PICK-ME-UP 14
‘run wild’ na ipa ~ stratford, ct lime, turmeric, cardamom, ginger,
rosemary, pink & black peppercorn,

ATMOSPHERE can 1loz 7 ' . .
pathfinder ‘amaro’, feragaia botanical ‘spirit’

german-style na pilsner ~ brooklyn, ny
ZEBRA STRIPER 14
coconut-chile giffard aperitivo,
everleaf marine aperitif, feragaia botanical ‘spirit’

TOPO CHICO bottle 120z 5
agua mineral ~ monterrey, mx

FIGCENT VAN GOIN’ HOME 14
lemon, cinnamon, fig, pathfinder amaro,
agave tonic



SPARKLING WINE

ol
2 o

VIVES AMBROS 16 / 40 / 64
Q CAVA BRUT RESERVA

macabeo, xarel-lo, parellada - penedés, sp
PERTOIS-MORISET ~/~/ 125
L’ ASSEMBLAGE BRUT

chardonnay, pinot noir - champagne, fr

R

OPERA 14/ 35/ 56
Q LAMBRUSCO DI MODENA
grasparossa, salamino - emilia-romagna, it

WHITE WINE

‘ol

SEBASTIAN DAVID ~/35/~
COUPLE GOALS, 2022

chenin blanc, chardonnay - lozre, fr

AGRICOLA CALCAREA 15/ 38/ 60
Q@ ARRINCONAO, 2022
dry moscatel - andalusia, sp

MANZONE GIOVANNI 15 /38 /60

Q LANGHE ROSSESE BIANCO, 2022

rossese bianco - piedmont, it

CHERRIER FRERES ~/ 50/ 80

SANCERRE ‘LeEs RENARDERIES’, 2023

sauvignon blanc - loire, fr

ORANGE WINE

;

PUJOL CARGOL 16 / 40 / 64
THE RAPA BRISAT, 2023
macabeu, grenache gris - catalonia, sp

SONS OF WINE 16 / 40 / 64
Q 404 ORANGE PET-NAT

verdejo - alsace, fr

RED WINE

% w

SEBASTIAN DAVID ~/35/~
HURLUBERLU, 2023
cabernet franc - loire, fr  “served chilled
ARMAND HEITZ ~/ 58/ 81

BORGOGNE ROUGE, 2022
pinot noir - bourgogne, fr
ARNDORFER 15/ 38 /60

VEREINTER SCHATZ, 2023
zweigelt, pinot noir - niederosterreich, au

LECCI E BROCCHI ~/45/ 63
CHIANTI CLASSICO, 2021
sangiovese, canaiolo, malvasia - tuscany, it

16 / 40 / 64

DOMAINE FICHET ~/55/77 DOMAINE DE MONTVAC
SAINT-VERAN, 2023 VACQUEYRAS ARABESQUE, 2022
chardonnay - bourgogne, fr grenache, syrah, mourvedre - rhéne, fr

W I NE SERVICE KEY

- %

ONE \Y{ THREE
? GLASS &p GCGLASSES

FIVE
GLASSES

our wines are all produced
using sustainable, organic or biodynamic practices



DRAFT BEER

12% BEER PROJECT 5.0% 160z 9
‘snappy’ american lager ~ north haven, ct

ALVARIUM 4.1% 160z 9
‘crispy roll’ japanese rice lager ~ new britain, ct

BEER TREE 6.9% 120z 9
‘super pacific’ west coast ipa ~ johnson city, ny

BEER’D BREWING 5.7% 120z 9
‘kittens & canoes’ american pale ale ~ stonington, ct

HUDSON VALLEY 7.0% 120z 10
‘multichorus’ wheat-lacotse-chai sour ipa ~ beacon, ny
JEVER 4.9% 160z 9

german pilsener ~ jever, de

OTHER HALF 7.0% 120z 9
‘green city’ ddh hazy ipa ~ brooklyn, ny

RETURN BREWING 5.2% 120z 9
‘burnished’ red amearican amber ale ~ hudson, ny

THREES BREWING 6.0% 120z 9
‘shop talk’ coffee stout ~ brooklyn, ny

WILD EAST 4.7% 120z 9
‘hexenkessel” german-style black lager ~ brooklyn, ny

CANNED CIDER
AVAL 6.0% 1loz 10
‘cidre artisanal’ french rosé cider ~ bretagne, fr

BK CIDER HOUSE 55 120z 11
‘half sour’ zesty off-dry cider ~ brooklyn, ny

BK CIDER HOUSE 5.5% 120z 11
‘kinda dry’ traditional off-dry cider ~ brooklyn, ny

SHAKSBURY 5.2% 120z 12
‘arlo’ dry basque-style cider ~ vergennes, vt
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VODKA

ALTAMURA wheat

15

CASTLE & KEY corn/barley 13

GRAINGER corn

OKA japanese rice

GIN

ARMONICO ginebra mexicana
ASKUR YGGDRASIL
BARR HILL

BARR HILL tom cat
CADENHEAD’S old raj 110
CADENHEAD'S old raj 92
CASTLE & KEY

GRAY WHALE

FAR NORTH solveig
HAYMAN'S london dry
HAYMAN'S old tom
HENDRICK'S
NEVERSINK

OKA Japanese botanical
PIUCINQUE
PLYMOUTH

CANE

APPLETON 12yr
APPLETON 15yr
APPLETON 21yr
AVUA prata

CHARANDA URUAPAN

CRUZAN blackstrap
FOURSQUARE 2010
FOURSQUARE covenant
FOURSQUARE  (fouchstone
HAMILTON black
HAMILTON demerara
HAMILTON 151

LOST SPIRITS polynesian
PLANTERAY stiggins’
PROBITAS

R.L. SEALE’S

RHUM JM white
RHUM JM vsop
RHUM JM 1997
RHUM JM 1994
WORTHY PARK stlver
WORTHY PARK 109

WORTHY PARK 12yr

12
13

17
12
14
16
17
14
13
13
12
12
12
14
14
13
14
14

21
25
45
14
12
12
28
50
45
12
12
14
17
14
13
16
14
20
45
75
13
14
40

RICHA IDSO

)

& A

I\
DIGESTIF

AELRED cotron juane
amaro ABANO

amaro ALTA VERDE
amaro AVERNA

amaro BILARO

amaro BRAULIO

amaro BRAULIO riserva
amaro J . RIEGER caffe
amaro CASON |

amaro FERRO KINA ciccio
amaro HIGH WIRE
Aamaro MELETTI

amaro NOVEIS

amaro RAMAZZOTTI
amaro SFUMATO

amer BIGALLET china-china
angostura HENRI-VALLET
BRENNIVIN aquavit
CYNAR

DOLIN GENEPY des alpes
ELISIR NOVASALUS
FACCIA BRUTTO carcofo
FACCIA BRUTTO centerbe
FACCIA BRUTTO giallo
FACCIA BRUTTO gorini
FACCIA BRUTTO fernet
fernet BRANCA

fernet GAUARDO

fernet LETHERBEE
fernet NOVEIS

fernet HENRI-VALLET
GRAND MARNIER

G MARNIER centenaire

15
12
12
13
15
16
28
12
12
15
12
12
12
14
12
16
13
12
12
12
12
15
15
18
16
15
13
14
15
12
13
16
50

G MARNIER louis alexander 25

H & H full rich madeira
JAGERMEISTER
JAGERMEISTER manifest
LETHERBEE besk

O K A bermutto - dry or sweet

UNDERBERG

12
12

APERITIF

APEROL 12
CAMPARI 13
CASONI 1841 aperitivo 12

DELAWARE PHOENIX 23
GRAN CLASSICO 14
pastis HENRI BARDOUIN 12
pastis RICARD 12

PIMM’S 12

GRAPPA

BEPI TOSOLINI grappa 12

NARDINI grappa riserva 17

SINGANI bolivian brandy 12

E AU DE VIE

LAUBADE vieux prune 17
DROUIN apple 12
HIGHWIRE watermelon 25

PURKHART pear 12

COGNAC

DELAMAINE pale & dry 35

G.D.CHADEVILLE 8yr 28

DUDOGNON Syr 12
DUDOGNON 20yr 25
PAUL BEAU 30yr 38

GERMAIN ROBIN reserve 23

A RAMGNAC

D'ESPERANCE 14yr 31

PAPOLLE hors dage 22

A PPLE

LAIRDS bonded 12

LEMORTON 6yr domfrontais 15

HUARD 6yr calvados 23
J EREZ
GUTIERREZ reserva 12

GUTIERREZ gran reserva 42

GUTIERREZ amontillado 12

GUTIERREZ oloroso 12
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MEZC/

CUENTACUENTOS
evardo garcia salvador // tobala
EL JOLGORIO
don chucho // jabali
don chucho // karwinskii
don chucho // ‘fuck covid’ pechuga
gregorio martinez garcia // tobala
pedro vasquez ogarrio // arroquefo
pedro vasquez ogarrio // tepeztate
GUSTO HISTORICO
ignacio juarez // madrecuixe y bicuixe
ignacio juarez // rayo
natalia sanchez // tepextate de flor
LA MEDIDA
antonio cortés aragbén // arroquefio
antonio cortés aragén // madrecuishe
berta vasquez // espadin
jose santiago 16pez // jabali
MACURICHOS
gonzalo martinez // pechuga conejo
gonzalo martinez // tobala en barro
pedro martinez // tobala en cobre
cirial, madrecuishe, barril, bicuishe
MEZCALOSFERA
jorge jarquin // bicuishe
MEZCASIARCA

equipo ‘in situ’ // tepextate en barro

ALTO CANTO
high proof blanco
ARETTE
suave blanco
suave reposado
single barrel extra afiejo
CABALLITO CERRERO
azul blanco 46
azul blanco 55
azul reposado 46
DON FULANO
blanco
reposado

20th anniversary afiejo

S OTOL

CLANDE

FLOR DEL DESIERTO

(/NN

A LES

MEZCALERO

14/ 25 don valente - #26 // arroqueiio 17/ 29
don rodolfo - #27 // espadin, tepe, jabali 17/ 29
29/ 50 don rodolfo - especial #6 // tequilana 19/ 34
19/ 34 RAYO SECO
21/ 37 gilberto roldan // cenizo 11/ 20
15/ 27 REAL MINERO
25/ 44 don lorenzo // espadin 17/ 30
17/ 29 edgar angeles carrefio // barril 19/ 34
edgar angeles carreno // largo 19/ 34
17/ 31 edgar angeles carrefio // tobala capon 23/ 40
21/ 38 don lorenzo y edgar // pechuga 29/ 50
17/ 31 * barril, mexicanito, san martinero 29/ 50
*private batch distilled by edgar in 2019,
@bottled exclusively for The Richardson in 2021
16/ 28 REY CAMPERO
15/ 27 rémulo sanchez parada // jabali 14/ 25
11/20 rémulo // tepextate, cuishe, espadin 17/ 29
17/ 29 vicente sanchez parada // espadin 9/ 15
vicente sanchez parada // mexicano 12/ 21
1527 vicente // tepextate, chino, coyote 23/ 40
19/ 34 vicente // tobala, chino, coyote 23/ 40
19/ 34 vicente // pechuga codorniz 23/ 40
13/ 22 vicente // ponche de frutas 17/ 29
TOSBA
17729 edgar gonzalez ramirez // espadin 8/ 14
edgar gonzalez ramirez // tobald 17/ 30
19/ 34
TEQUILA
FORTALEZA
17/ 30 blanco 10/ 18
still-strength blanco 12/ 21
10/ 16 reposado 12/ 21
11/ 20 2019 winter cask strength reposado 19/ 34
23/ 40 2024 winter single barrel reposado 19/ 34
2022 winter three-oak reposado 19/ 34
14/ 25 afiejo 17/ 29
25/ 44 FUENTESECA
19/ 35 huerta ‘las antenas’ 2018 blanco 23/ 40
SIEMBRA
10/ 17 blanco de valles 11/ 20
11/ 19 blanco de corazon 11/ 20
34/ 60
Y RAICILLA
13/ 23 MEZONTE uaro amarillo 18/ 32
10/ 18 PERLAS amarillo/verde 14/ 24




A MERICAN WHISKEY

BARRELL Sfoundation
BASIL HAYDEN
BIBB & TUCKER
CASTLE & KEY  wheated
CASTLE & KEY cask strength
FOUR ROSES single barrel
small batch
bonded

HENRY MCKENNA bonded

FOUR ROSES

HEAVEN HILL

17
18
19
17
23
16
15
17
20

KNOB CREEK
KNOB CREEK single barrel

MAKER’S MARK

MAKER'S MARK cask strength

MELLOW CORN
MICHTER'S small batch
PINHOOK
PINHOOK high proof

STELLUM

14
19
12
16
11
16
12
14
15

STELLUM single barrel

WILD TURKEY 101
WILD TURKEY Sforgiven
WILD TURKEY ky spirit
WILD TURKEY longbranch
WILD TURKEY  rare breed

WILDERNESS TRAIL
WOODFORD RESERVE

WILLET pot still bourbon

SEE THE NEXT MENU PAGE FOR
LIMITED AVAILABILITY WHISKIES
THE RICHARDSON SINGLE BARREL COLLECTION

A MERICAN

A.D. LAWS secale bonded
CASTLE KEY vino de naranja
E.H. TAYLOR
ELIJAH CRAIG
FAR NORTH roknar
KNOB CREEK
MICHTER'S single barrel

bonded

OLD POTRERO I8 century

NEW RIFF

WORLD

ARDNAMURCHAN

ARDNAMURCHAN #1047
DALMORE 18yr
GLEN GRANT 12yr
GLEN GRANT 15yr
GLENTAUCERS 13yr
HIGHLAND PARK 12yr
KILCHOMAN sanaig

23
17
26
13
14
14
16
16
20

20
38
65
15
25
27
19
22

OLD POTRERO single malt
OLD OVERHOLT
PIKESVILLE
PINHOOK
RITTENHOUSE
REDEMPTION 10yr
REDEMPTION rum cask
RUSSELL'S 6yrsmall batch

RUSSELL’S single barrel

MACLEAN’S NOSE
POLITICIAN
PORT ASKAIG yr

SINGLE CASK NATION

INCLUDING

R Y E

20
12
15
12
13
29
14
16
20

MALT W

14
12
18
35

bunnahabbain staoisha 10yr cask strength

SPRINGBANK 10yr

JAMESON

POWERS

28

13
13

H

SAZERAC
STELLUM
STELLUM single barrel

UNION HORSE cask strength

WIGLE monongahela
WILD TURKEY 101
WILD TURKEY rare breed

WILDERNESS TRAIL

WILLET

I S KY

REDBREAST 2yr

REDBREAST [2yr cask strength

REDBREAST 15yr

CHICHIBU malt & grain 111

CHICHIBU

ichiro’s US edition 2024 single malt

KANOSUKE single malt

KANOSUKE

18
12
15
20
13
20
18
15
17

13
15
18
18
13
12
22
18
21

20
28
32

30
75

30
60

ltd edition cask strength 2023 single malt




RARE WHISKIES

l

THE RICHARDSON
SINGLE BARREL COLLECTION

private single barrels chosen by and bottled exclusively for The Richardson

CASTLE & KEY RYE 2024 59.5% 10/ 17
4yr 119-proof from c&k’s frankfort warehouse B, floor 5, #32

RUSSELL'S RESERVE BOURBON 2024 55% 10/ 17
yr 110-proof from wild turkey’s tyrome warehouse F, floor 4, #24-0208

RUSSELL'S RESERVE BOURBON 2023 55% 14 /23
yr 110-proof from wild turkey’s tyrone warehouse Q, floor 4, #23-0362

ELMER T. LEE BOURBON 2013 45% 23 /40
one of the final barrels offered prior to mr. lee’s passing

FEW & FAR BETWEEN

FOUR ROSES ‘O.B.S.F.’ 2025 52.5% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘O.B.S.K.’ 2025 61.0% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘0.B.S.0. 2025 57.8% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘0.B.S.Q. 2025 53.2% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘O.B.S.V. 2025 56.8% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘O.E.S.F.’ 2025 57.3% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘O.E.S.K. 2025 58.6% 20/ 35 it N
FOUR ROSES ‘O.E.S.O. 2025 57.2% 20/ 35
FOUR ROSES ‘O.E.S.V.’ 2023 56.1% 20/ 35 OUR RARE WHISKEY LIST
FOUR ROSES ‘O.E.S.V.’ 2025 61.6% 20/ 35 EBBS ‘N FLOWS
FOUR ROSES BARREL STRENGTH LTD 2024 54.1% 40/ 70 AS WE BUY IT,
HIGH WEST MIDWINTER NIGHT 2017 49.3% 25/ 44 DRINK IT & SELL IT
PINHOOK VERTICAL 8YR BOUROBON 2024 57.3% 15/27 —_
PINHOOK VERTICAL 8YR RYE 2024 54.2% 15 /27
EACH IS OFFERED AS
PINHOOK VERTICAL |OYR BOUROBON 2025 57.95% 18/ 32
RUSSELL'S RESERVE ‘2003’ 2020 44.75% 40/ 70 HALF OR FULL
RUSSELL'S RESERVE ‘I3YR’ 2021 57.4% 22 /38 SIZED POURS
RUSSELL'S RESERVE ‘SINGLE RICKHOUSE’ 2023 58.8% 49/ 85 -~
RUSSELL'S RESERVE ‘I5YR’ 2024 58.6% 43/ 75 GOT A QUESTION?
THOMAS L. HANDY SAZERAC 2012 66.2% 25/43 JUST ASK!
THOMAS L. HANDY SAZERAC 2016 63.1% 25/43
WILD TURKEY ‘DIAMOND’ 2014 45.5% 26 /45
WILD TURKEY ‘GENERATIONS’ 2023 60.4% 75/ 130 \ -
WILD TURKEY MK ‘I 7YR’ 2015 43.4% 26/ 45
WILD TURKEY MK ‘DECADES’ 2016 52.0% 26 /45
WILD TURKEY MK ‘REVIVAL 2018 50.5% 26/ 45
WILD TURKEY MK ‘CORNERSTONE’ 2019 54.5% 26 /45
WILD TURKEY MK ‘ONE’ 2021 50.5% 31/55
WILD TURKEY MK ‘UNFORGOTTEN’ 2022 52.5% 29/ 50
WILD TURKEY MK ‘VOYAGE’ 2023 53.0% 43/ 75
WILD TURKEY MK ‘TRIUMPH’ 2024 52.0% 46 / 80
WILD TURKEY JIMMY’S 70TH 8YR 10l 2024 50.5% 14 /23

THE VAN WINKLES

OLD RIP VAN WINKLE |OYR 53.5% 20/ 35
OLD RIP VAN WINKLE |2YR 45.2% 25/ 43
VAN WINKLE RESERVE |3YR RYE 47.8% 54 /95
PAPPY VAN WINKLE 20YR 45.2% 89/ 155

PAPPY VAN WINKLE 23YR 47.8% 114 / 200




